InterReach Spectrum™
One Solution for your Wireless Services
In-Building Wireless Distributed Antenna System
InterReach Spectrum is used to extend wireless services throughout a building,
multiple buildings, or campus. It is the market’s most flexible, scalable and complete
solution for addressing coverage and capacity needs for current and emerging
wireless networks. This distributed antenna system (DAS) features unique, patented
technology that distributes wireless coverage and capacity digitally through an

Power per Carrier (dBM) per Band
RF Frequency Number of RF Carriers
TX RX 1 P-out 2 P-out 4 P-out 8 P-out
HP MRAU 850 Cell
869-894 824-849
26.0 20.0 14.0 9.0 GSM
SPT-M3-8518-11-HP 23.0 17.5 12.0 8.0 EDGE
SPT-M3-8019-31-HP 18.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 CDMA
18.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 WCDMA
18.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 LTE
HP SRAU 800 SMR
851-869 806-824
17.5 14.0 10.0 6.5 iDEN
SPT-S3-70AWS-11-HP 26.0 19.5 13.5 8.5 APCO 25 C4FM
SPT-S3-70AWS-22-HP 18.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 CDMA
SPT-S3-2626-12-HP 18.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 LTE
SPT-S3-8019-22-HP 900 SMR 935-940 896-901 17.5 14.0 10.0 6.5 iDEN
SPT-S3-8519-22-HP 26.0 19.5 13.5 8.5 APCO 25 C4FM
1900 PCS
1930-1995 1850-1915

One Solution for your Wireless Services
14
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Spectrum Host Unit
Spectrum-Prism Host unit - No DARTs FWP-00000HUII
Spectrum-Prism, 800 SMR, Classic RF DART FWU-40000HUDART
Spectrum-Prism, 900 SMR, Classic RF DART FWU-50000HUDART
Spectrum-Prism, 850 CELL, Classic RF DART FWU-20000HUDART
Spectrum-Prism 1900 PCS, Single RF SuperDART FWU-86000HUDART
Spectrum-Prism 2100 AWS, Single RF SuperDART FWU-A6000HUDART
Spectrum-Prism 2600 LTE, Single RF SuperDART FWU-N6000HUDART
Spectrum-Prism 700 LTE Lower ABC, Single RF SuperDART FWU-L6000HUDART
Spectrum-Prism 700 LTE Upper C, Single RF SuperDART FWU-U6000HUDART
Spectrum DART Remote Unit
Spectrum DART Remote Unit - No IF DARTS SPT-0000DRUII
Spectrum, 800 SMR, IF DART SPT-00800SMRIFD
Spectrum, 800 SMR, Path-2, IF DART SPT-0800SMRP2IFD
Spectrum, 800 SMR, Path-3, IF DART SPT-0800SMRP3IFD
Spectrum, 900 SMR, IF DART SPT-000900SMRIFD
Spectrum, 850 CELL, IF DART SPT-000000850IFD
Spectrum, 850 CELL, Path-2, IF DART SPT-0000850P2IFD
Spectrum, 1900 PCS, IF DART SPT-000001900IFD
Spectrum, 1900 PCS, Path-2, IF DART SPT-0001900P2IFD
Spectrum, 2100 AWS, Path 1, IF DART SPT-2100AWSP1IFD
Spectrum, 2100 AWS, Path 2, IF DART SPT-2100AWSP2IFD
Spectrum, 2600 LTE, Path 1, IF DART SPT-0002600P1IFD
Spectrum, 2600 LTE, Path 2, IF DART SPT-0002600P2IFD
Spectrum, 700 UpperC Path-1, IF DART SPT-00700UCP1IFD
Spectrum, 700 UpperC Path-2, IF DART SPT-00700UCP2IFD
Spectrum, 700 LowerABC Path-1, IF DART SPT-700LABCP1IFD
Spectrum, 700 LowerABC Path-2, IF DART SPT-700LABCP2IFD
www.te.com/WirelessSolutions  +1-952-938-8080  1-800-366-3891  10/13 109021AE
InterReach Spectrum™
One Solution for your Wireless Services
15
Description Catalog Number
Spectrum IF Expansion Unit
Spectrum IF Expansion Unit SPT-00000IFEU-1
Spectrum AC Input Power Supply (with 2-1200W modules) SPT-2400ACDC-1
Spectrum DC Input Power Supply (with 2-1000W modules) SPT-2000DCDC-1
Spectrum Standard Remote Access Unit (RAU)
850p1-1900p1 Main RAU SPT-M1-8519-1
AWS p1-1900p1 Main RAU SPT-M1-AWS19-11
1900p2-AWSp1 secondary RAU SPT-S1-AWS19-12
800p1-900p1 SMR secondary RAU SPT-S1-8090-1
700 MIMO Upper C/Lower ABC secondary RAU SPT-S1-7070-1-MIMO
800p1-AWSp1 secondary RAU SPT-S1-80AWS-1
700p1 uC/LABC SISO-AWSp1 secondary RAU SPT-S2-70AWS-1-SISO
700p2 uC/LABC SISO-AWSp2 secondary RAU SPT-S2-70AWS-22-SISO
850p2-1900p2 secondary RAU SPT-S1-8519-22
AWS MIMO AWS secondary RAU SPT-S1-2121-1-MIMO
800p2-1900p2 secondary RAU SPT-S1-8019-22
Spectrum High Power Remote Access Unit (RAU)
Spectrum, 850p1 -1900 HPp1 Main RAU SPT-M3-8519-11-HP
Spectrum, 800p3 -1900 HPp1 Main RAU SPT-M3-8019-31-HP
Spectrum, 700 p1 uC/LABC -AWS HPp1 Secondary RAU SPT-S3-70AWS-11-HP
Spectrum, 700p2 uC/LABC -AWS HPp2 Secondary RAU SPT-S3-70AWS-22-HP
Spectrum, 850p2 - 1900 HPp2 Secondary RAU SPT-S3-8519-22-HP
Spectrum, 800p2 - 1900 HPp2 Secondary RAU SPT-S3-8019-22-HP
Spectrum, 2600HPp1 - 2600 HPp2 Secondary RAU SPT-S3-2626-12-HP
Contact yourTE representative for ordering information.
Ordering Information
www.te.com/WirelessSolutions  +1-952-938-8080  1-800-366-3891  10/13 109021AE